

AMENDMENTS TO LB 260

(Amendments to AM545)

Introduced by Carlson, 38.

1           1. On page 2, after line 16, insert the following new  
2 subdivision:

3           "(a) (i) For a loss of the claimant's freedom an  
4 amount equal to twenty-five thousand dollars for each year of  
5 imprisonment, if the time of imprisonment is twenty years or more,  
6 or fifty thousand dollars for each year spent on death row, if the  
7 time spent on death row is ten years or more;

8           (ii) Physical and emotional pain and suffering  
9 experienced by the claimant to date and reasonably certain to be  
10 experienced in the future; and

11           (iii) Lost wages and lost earning capacity;"; in  
12 line 17 strike "(a)" and insert "(b) (i) (A)"; in line 18 after  
13 "imprisonment" insert ", if the time of imprisonment is less than  
14 twenty years,"; in line 19 after "row" insert ", if the time spent  
15 on death row is less than ten years"; in line 20 strike "(b)" and  
16 insert "(B)"; in line 22 after the semicolon insert "and"; in line  
17 23 strike "(c)" and insert "(C)" and after the semicolon insert  
18 "and"; after line 23 insert the following new subdivision:

19           "(ii) The amounts awarded under subdivision (b) of this  
20 subsection shall not total more than five hundred thousand dollars  
21 combined; and"; in line 24 strike "(d)" and insert "(c) (i) (A)"; and  
22 in line 27 strike "(e)" and insert "(B)".

1                   2. On page 3, line 4, strike "(f)" and insert "(C)";  
2 in line 5 strike the period and insert "; and"; and after line 5  
3 insert the following new subdivision:

4                   "(ii) The amounts awarded under subdivision (c) of this  
5 subsection shall not total more than five hundred thousand dollars  
6 combined.".